
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Odprto prvenstvo Slovenije / Open Slovenian Championship 

 

JK Pirat Portorož / Slovenija 

29. 9. – 1. 10. 2023 

 

Results: 420 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2021-2024 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 ITA 57283 Lisa Vucetti, Vittorio Bonifacio, SV Barcola Grignano 16,0 4 2 2 1 (ocs) 7 

2 SLO 55419 Ana Planinšič, Lara Božič, JK Pirat / JK Olimpic 21,0 1 7 1 2 10 (16) 

3 HUN 57387 Erdi Felix Vazul, Erdi Ferenc Vince, BYC 1912 24,0 (12) 9 4 5 1 5 

4 ITA 57084 Tristan Gardossi, Edoardo Finoia, SVOC 27,0 5 4 6 7 5 (12) 

5 ITA 57153 Anastasia Mutti, Lorenzo Centuori, SN Pietas Julia 33,0 (dsq) 5 21 4 2 1 

6 ITA 56771 Mergherita Pillan, Giulia Massaci, SN Pietas Julia 33,0 7 1 (ocs) 10 12 3 

7 UKR 55864 Sviatoslav Madonich, Dmzro Karabadzhak, SVOC 37,0 8 (14) 13 6 4 6 

8 ITA 56885 Aurora Ambroz, Anna Tesser, YC Adriaco 40,0 (dnc) dnc 3 3 6 2 

9 SLO 57193 Rok Kovačič, Teo Gerželj, JK Pirat Portorož 40,0 2 3 (ocs) 12 14 9 

10 ITA 57254 Matteo Mioni, Noah Barbero, SVBG / TPK Sirena 47,0 6 12 14 (19) 7 8 

11 SLO 55250 Roža Sabadin, Riana Arinova, JK Pirat Portorož 48,0 10 (17) 5 8 11 14 

12 ITA 56185 Leonardo Nadalin, Enrico Finoia, SVOC 49,0 14 13 9 9 (16) 4 

13 SLO 56869 Jaka Valjavec, Vid Dobrinja, JK Pirat Portorož 50,0 3 6 12 14 (ocs) 15 



 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

14 ITA 56136 Kim Francesco Magnani, Noe Magnani, YC Adriaco 50,0 11 10 8 11 (13) 10 

15 CRO 55333 Mark Maglica, Luka Kamber, JK Galeb Kostrena 59,0 15 8 (ocs) 17 8 11 

16 SLO 57195 Jean Jakob Veznaver, Anton Rejec, JK Pirat Portorož 65,0 9 11 7 18 (20) 20 

17 ITA 54830 Jan Grahonja, Jacopo Gualaccini, YC Čupa 69,0 13 15 10 13 (ocs) 18 

18 ITA 57373 Marta Benussi, Sofia Carini, YC Adriaco 74,0 16 16 (ocs) 16 9 17 

19 ITA 57237 Mathilde Tomasin, Beatrice Cettul, SVOC 78,0 18 (19) 17 15 15 13 

20 ITA 56571 Carolina Bontempo, Sara Calici, YC Adriaco 79,0 (dnc) dnc 11 20 3 19 

21 SLO 56761 Sara Domenik, Neli Gulič, JK Pirat Portorož 89,0 17 18 15 (22) 18 21 

22 CRO 5500 Maksim Pogorilić, Karlo Gobić, JK Vega Pula 95,0 19 20 16 23 17 (24) 

23 SLO 55664 Peter Koprivec, Rodion Krantov, JK Burja / JK Pirat 101,0 20 21 20 21 19 (23) 

24 CRO 54800 Tara Lukašić, Manuel Bošnjaković, JK Vega Pula 109,0 21 22 19 (25) 22 25 

25 CRO 56124 Ian Kosanović, Ellen Draščić, JK Vega Pula 111,0 (dnc) dnc 18 24 21 22 

 

Results: 420 / Female 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2021-2024 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 SLO 55419 Ana Planinšič, Lara Božič, JK Pirat / JK Olimpic 21,0 1 7 1 2 10 (16) 

2 ITA 56771 Mergherita Pillan, Giulia Massaci, SN Pietas Julia 33,0 7 1 (ocs) 10 12 3 

3 ITA 56885 Aurora Ambroz, Anna Tesser, YC Adriaco 40,0 (dnc) dnc 3 3 6 2 

4 SLO 55250 Roža Sabadin, Riana Arinova, JK Pirat Portorož 48,0 10 (17) 5 8 11 14 

5 ITA 57373 Marta Benussi, Sofia Carini, YC Adriaco 74,0 16 16 (ocs) 16 9 17 

6 ITA 56571 Carolina Bontempo, Sara Calici, YC Adriaco 79,0 (dnc) dnc 11 20 3 19 

7 SLO 56761 Sara Domenik, Neli Gulič, JK Pirat Portorož 89,0 17 18 15 (22) 18 21 

 

Results: 420 / SLO 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2021-2024 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 SLO 55419 Ana Planinšič, Lara Božič, JK Pirat / JK Olimpic 21,0 1 7 1 2 10 (16) 

2 SLO 57193 Rok Kovačič, Teo Gerželj, JK Pirat Portorož 40,0 2 3 (ocs) 12 14 9 

3 SLO 55250 Roža Sabadin, Riana Arinova, JK Pirat Portorož 48,0 10 (17) 5 8 11 14 

4 SLO 56869 Jaka Valjavec, Vid Dobrinja, JK Pirat Portorož 50,0 3 6 12 14 (ocs) 15 

5 SLO 57195 Jean Jakob Veznaver, Anton Rejec, JK Pirat Portorož 65,0 9 11 7 18 (20) 20 

6 SLO 56761 Sara Domenik, Neli Gulič, JK Pirat Portorož 89,0 17 18 15 (22) 18 21 

7 SLO 55664 Peter Koprivec, Rodion Krantov, JK Burja / JK Pirat 101,0 20 21 20 21 19 (23) 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Results: 420 / U17 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2021-2024 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 ITA 57283 Lisa Vucetti, Vittorio Bonifacio, SV Barcola Grignano 16,0 4 2 2 1 (ocs) 7 

2 ITA 57084 Tristan Gardossi, Edoardo Finoia, SVOC 27,0 5 4 6 7 5 (12) 

3 ITA 56771 Mergherita Pillan, Giulia Massaci, SN Pietas Julia 33,0 7 1 (ocs) 10 12 3 

4 UKR 55864 Sviatoslav Madonich, Dmzro Karabadzhak, SVOC 37,0 8 (14) 13 6 4 6 

5 SLO 57193 Rok Kovačič, Teo Gerželj, JK Pirat Portorož 40,0 2 3 (ocs) 12 14 9 

6 ITA 57254 Matteo Mioni, Noah Barbero, SVBG / TPK Sirena 47,0 6 12 14 (19) 7 8 

7 SLO 55250 Roža Sabadin, Riana Arinova, JK Pirat Portorož 48,0 10 (17) 5 8 11 14 

8 ITA 56185 Leonardo Nadalin, Enrico Finoia, SVOC 49,0 14 13 9 9 (16) 4 

9 SLO 56869 Jaka Valjavec, Vid Dobrinja, JK Pirat Portorož 50,0 3 6 12 14 (ocs) 15 

10 CRO 55333 Mark Maglica, Luka Kamber, JK Galeb Kostrena 59,0 15 8 (ocs) 17 8 11 

11 SLO 57195 Jean Jakob Veznaver, Anton Rejec, JK Pirat Portorož 65,0 9 11 7 18 (20) 20 

12 ITA 54830 Jan Grahonja, Jacopo Gualaccini, YC Čupa 69,0 13 15 10 13 (ocs) 18 

13 ITA 57373 Marta Benussi, Sofia Carini, YC Adriaco 74,0 16 16 (ocs) 16 9 17 

14 ITA 57237 Mathilde Tomasin, Beatrice Cettul, SVOC 78,0 18 (19) 17 15 15 13 

15 SLO 56761 Sara Domenik, Neli Gulič, JK Pirat Portorož 89,0 17 18 15 (22) 18 21 

16 CRO 5500 Maksim Pogorilić, Karlo Gobić, JK Vega Pula 95,0 19 20 16 23 17 (24) 

17 CRO 54800 Tara Lukašić, Manuel Bošnjaković, JK Vega Pula 109,0 21 22 19 (25) 22 25 

18 CRO 56124 Ian Kosanović, Ellen Draščić, JK Vega Pula 111,0 (dnc) dnc 18 24 21 22 

 

Results: 470 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2021-2024 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 SLO 64 Tina Mrak, Matej Planinšič, JK Pirat Portorož 6,0 1 1 1 1 (2) 1 1 

2 CRO 88 Ema Samaržija, Leon Scheidl, JK Sv.Nikola / JK Galeb 13,0 2 (3) 3 3 1 2 2 

3 SLO 187 Martin Fras, Mija Škerlavaj, JK Pirat Portorož 15,0 (3) 2 2 2 3 3 3 

4 SLO 1 Domen Hostnik, Ela Žagar, JK Ljubljana 26,0 4 4 4 4 (5) 5 5 

5 SLO 61 Miran Guštin, Martina Juriševič, JK Pirat / ŠD Keka 32,0 (dnc) dnc dnc 6 4 4 4 

6 SLO 6 Aljaž Žibert, Nina Gabrenja, JK Ljubljana 32,0 5 5 5 5 (6) 6 6 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Results: FBL 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2021-2024 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 SLO 14989 Matija Kocjančič, Benjamin Jurič, JK Olimpic / KVŠ Velenje 6,0 1 1 (4) 1 1 1 1 

2 SLO 14492 Mitja Nemec, Jerneja Škof, JK Fireball 16,0 3 4 2 3 (7) 2 2 

3 SLO 14984 Marko Volk, Lara Bastar, JK Fireball 21,0 2 3 1 (7) 6 6 3 

4 SLO 14730 Miha Kavčič, Tomo Pečavec, JK Fireball 22,0 4 2 (6) 2 4 5 5 

5 SLO 13277 Alenka Hočevar, Matjaž Ciglar, JK Fireball 26,0 5 5 5 4 3 4 (6) 

6 SLO 147301 Marko Kocjančič, Matic Kavčič, JK Olimpic / JK Fireball 28,0 (dnc) dnc 3 6 2 3 4 

7 SLO 14732 Tomaž Bastar, Katja Mohar Bastar, JK Fireball 40,0 7 6 (8) 8 5 7 7 

8 SLO 14701 Barbara Kraigher, Vesna Briški Lipovec, JK Živana 44,0 6 7 (9) 5 9 8 9 

9 SLO 14765 Rok Volk, Tjaša Rok, JK Živana 48,0 8 8 7 (9) 8 9 8 
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